{Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT

TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION C M2 465"' A1
Name: nifirst Corporation
Address: 1446 Haines Street Jacksonville FL 32206

City State Zip

Title: District Service Manager

Shawn_Young@unifirst.com

Contractor’s Administrator Name: Shawn Young

(904) 353-4121

Tel#: Fax: Email;

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Agreement for Uniform Shirt Rental Contract Value: 9 1,404.00

Amendment to add uniform shirt rental services for the Solid Waste Department; including the rental of floor mats

Contract Name:

Brief Description:

Contract Dates : From: 01/24/18 to: 09/30/19 Status:  New __ Renew i Amend#  WA/Task Order

How Procured: __ Sole Source ___ Single Source K ITB _ RFP _ RFQ  Coop. _ Other

If Processing an Amendment:

CM2465 Quoled rales; add mat rental @ $5.00 each weekly

Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract:

New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT:

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6

Puiseca B Q;l/p_zl 1y Solid Waste

(s
J \/Depaﬁment Head Signature Daté Submitting Department (09 \ﬂ)

. Q P l Ei@‘ﬁ Q 01344534-544000, 01362634-549061, 0135734-549061, 01369534-548061
E W = 2

Contract Managemes
‘ <7 /
3. &L AN g
4 77

Funding Source/Acct #

Comments:

COUNTY MANAGER — FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL

W P 03/14/18

Shanea D. Jones = Date

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
CUDCONTYHgR Comv Damment e
E 3 . ice of Managemen udge i -
18prH3:13 Contract Management EH;SHH BL. 834 LE
Clerk Finance 596'% élﬂnﬂﬂ ﬂﬂﬂﬁ

Revised 4/05/2017




Contract No.CM2465-Al
Bid No.: NC17-022

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR UNIFORM SHIRT RENTAL

THIS ADDENDUM entered into  this 14th day of

March , 2018 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County’”) and Unifirst Corporation, located at 1446 Haines
Street, Jacksonville, Fl. 32206 (hereinafter referred to as
“WVWendox”) .
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
November 13, 2017 for uniform shirt rental services; and
WHEREAS, the technical specifications/scope of work in
the original agreement allows for these services to be
offered to other departments within the County; and
WHEREAS, the Solid Waste Department desires to have
uniform rental services provided under this agreement;
including services for the rental of floor mats; and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:
L Vendor shall provide customer service to the Solid
Waste Department for the rental and service of

uniform shirts and mats as follows:




Contract No.CM2465-Al
Bid No.: NC17-022

ITtem Description Price

3 Rental of 10 “other” Short $1.90
Sleeve Shirts

4 Rental of 10 “other” Long $2.10
Sleeve Shirts

3x10 Mat $5.00

The performance period for this amendment shall
begin January 24, 2018 and shall extend through the
end of the original term ending September 30, 2019.
Any extension of performance period shall be in
accordance with the terms of the agreement.

All other provisions of said Agreement not in
conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full
force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

D A o

Shanea Jongéh
County Manager




Contract No.CM2465-Al
Bid No,: NC17-022

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

Pt S JAL

By: ALY #H JﬁAw'J %}uwéw

Its: S EST/ICT sEAVILE MAVAh = 1L

stare or Floaidl

COUNTY OF Wyl

Before me personally appeared,

QG \,\()\,L\(\(, , who is personally known or
producéd ] ' as identification, known
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, andﬂ_acknowledged to and before me that he/she
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

%
WITNESS my hand and OfflClal seal, this QZ) day of
e\ocuar»v , 2018.

Notary Signature

Notary-Public-State of p\O{l\AQ at large
My Commission expires: OCJ‘Y' 90) 90\5\

Wi MELISSA PAULEY
'?g 27 MY COMMISSICHN 3 FEDrtnyl
SRR EXPIRES October 20, 2016

s,
i (2

e ..1.'; 1123 FlorklaNotay3arvicu.voit




